POWER QUALIT Y SOLUTIONS
Power Factor Correct ion  |   Capacitors  |   Gr id Analysis
Control lers  |   Accessories  |   Act ive Harmonic Fi lter ing
Power Quality Solutions	 3
	| General Overview	 3
	| Range Overview	 3
Power Factor Correction	 4
	| How reactive power is generated	 4

	| Very low losses
	| High linearity to avoid choke tilt
	| Low noise
	| Convenient mounting
	| Long expected life time
	| Temperature protection (NC contact)
	| Typical Detuning Factors available:
	| 5.67%
	| 7% (Typically stocked)
	| 14%
	| Custom Reactors available on request
9
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION ACCESSORIES
Contactors for standard switched PFC systems. 3 Phase, Inrush damping, soft switching, AC6b rated
KVAR @ 415VAC PART NUMBER AC COIL VOLTAGE
0 … 13 kVAr B44066-S1810-J230 230 Vac
10.5 … 27 kVAr B44066-S3210-J230 230 Vac
23 … 53 kVAr B44066-S6210-J230 230 Vac
10.5 … 27 kVAr B44066-S3210-J400 415 Vac
23 … 53 kVAr B44066-S6210-J400 415 Vac
Thyristor Modules for Dynamic PFC
KVAR @ 415VAC PART NUMBER RATED AC VOLTAGE
25 … 50 kVAr B44066-T3850-E402 380 … 440 V
100 kVAr B44066-T0100-E402 440 V
Accessories for Thyristor unit
KVAR @ 415VAC PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
12.5 .. 50 kVAr B44066-T0022-E400 EW22 Discharge Resistor
Reactors for Detuned Harmonic Filters - 7% Detuned
KVAR @ 415VAC PART NUMBER RATED AC VOLTAGE
6 kVAr B44066-D7006-L440 440 V
12.5 kVAr B44066-D7012-L440 440 V
25 kVAr B44066-D7025-L440 440 V
50 kVAr B44066-D7050-L440 440 V
Fuses and Fuse Switches an Busbar holder
KVAR @ 415VAC PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
6 kVAr 3NA3805 LV HRC, 16 A, Size 000, 500V
12.5 kVAr 3NA3812 LV HRC, 32 A, Size 000 , 500V

PANEL COLOR RAL7035 light grey (X15 Orange on request)
ALTITUDE 1500 m, 1% derating per 100 m plus
GENERAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS FOR SVG
PQVAR SERIES USE AND OPERATION AREA EN 50178:1997/ IEC 50178:1997
SVG PQVAR SERIES EMC REQUIREMENTS
EN 61000_6_2(2005)/ EN55011, GROUP1, CLASS A
IEC 61000_6_2(1999)/ CISPR11, GROUP1, CLASS A
SVG PQVAR SERIES PERFORMANCE
REQUIREMENTS EN 50091-3/ IEC 62040-3/ AS 62040-3(VFI SS 111)
15
Technical data and specifications of low-voltage SVG PQvar Series 400 V
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
3 PHASE 3 WIRE - WALL MOUNT
B44066F6030V344 PQSW6030V344 30kVAr 3P3W Wall mount
B44066F6050V344 PQSW6050V344 50kVAr 3P3W Wall mount
B44066F6100V344 PQSW6100V344 100kVAr 3P3W Wall mount
B44066F6200V344 PQSW6200V344 200kVAr 3P3W Wall mount
3 PHASE 4 WIRE - WALL MOUNT
B44066F8030V344 PQSW8030V344 30kVAr 3P4W Wall mount
B44066F8050V344 PQSW8050V344 50kVAr 3P4W Wall mount
B44066F8100V344 PQSW8100V344 100kVAr 3P4W Wall mount
B44066F8200V344 PQSW8200V344 200kVAr 3P4W Wall mount
3 PHASE 3 WIRE - FLOOR STANDING
B44066F6100V315 PQSF6100V315 100kVAr 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F6200V315 PQSF6200V315 200kVAr 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F6250V315 PQSF6250V315 250kVAr 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F6300V315 PQSF6300V315 300kVAr 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F6400V315 PQSF6400V315 400kVAr 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F6500V315 PQSF6500V315 500kVAr 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F6600V315 PQSF6600V315 600kVAr 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F6800V315 PQSF6800V315 800kVAr 3P3W Floor Standing
3 PHASE 4 WIRE - FLOOR STANDING
B44066F8100V315 PQSF8100V315 100kVAr 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F8200V315 PQSF8200V315 200kVAr 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F8250V315 PQSF8250V315 250kVAr 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F8300V315 PQSF8300V315 300kVAr 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F8400V315 PQSF8400V315 400kVAr 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F8500V315 PQSF8500V315 500kVAr 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F8600V315 PQSF8600V315 600kVAr 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F8800V315 PQSF8800V315 800kVAr 3P4W Floor Standing
EXTRA MODULES
B44066F6030V300 PQSM6030V300 30kVAr 3P3W Module
B44066F6050V300 PQSM6050V300 50kVAr 3P3W Module
B44066F6100V300 PQSM6100V300 100kVAr 3P3W Module
B44066F6200V300 PQSM6200V300 200kVAr 3P3W Module
B44066F6030V300 PQSM8030V300 30kVAr 3P4W Module
B44066F6050V300 PQSM8050V300 50kVAr 3P4W Module
B44066F6100V300 PQSM8100V300 100kVAr 3P4W Module
B44066F6200V300 PQSM8200V300 200kVAr 3P4W Module

	| Internal short-circuit protection
	| Overheating protection
	| Overvoltage and undervoltage protection
	| Inverter bridge protection
	| Resonance protection
	| Fan fault alarmActive Harmonic Filtering
Depending on the requirements, APS Industrial offers either complete panels, wall-mounted cabinets or modules.
Wall-mounted Panel
25A up to 150A units available
Floor-mounted Panels from 25 to 600A
Parallel operation beyond 600A possible
19
Active Harmonic Filter - PQSine S Series
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
3 PHASE 3 WIRE - WALL MOUNT
B44066F3025S344 PQSW3025S344 25A 3P3W Wall mount
B44066F3035S344 PQSW3035S344 35A 3P3W Wall mount
B44066F3050S344 PQSW3050S344 50A 3P3W Wall mount
B44066F3075S344 PQSW3075S344 75A 3P3W Wall mount
B44066F3100S344 PQSW3100S344 100A 3P3W Wall mount
B44066F3150S344 PQSW3150S344 150A 3P3W Wall mount
3 PHASE 4 WIRE - WALL MOUNT
B44066F4025S344 PQSW4025S344 25A 3P4W Wall mount
B44066F4035S344 PQSW4035S344 35A 3P4W Wall mount
B44066F4050S344 PQSW4050S344 50A 3P4W Wall mount
B44066F4060S344 PQSW4060S344 60A 3P4W Wall mount
B44066F4100S344 PQSW4100S344 100A 3P4W Wall mount
B44066F4150S344 PQSW4150S344 150A 3P4W Wall mount
3 PHASE 3 WIRE - FLOOR STANDING
B44066F3100S315 PQSF3100S315 100A 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F3150S315 PQSF3150S315 150A 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F3200S315 PQSF3200S315 200A 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F3250S315 PQSF3250S315 250A 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F3300S315 PQSF3300S315 300A 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F3350S315 PQSF3350S315 350A 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F3400S315 PQSF3400S315 400A 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F3450S315 PQSF3450S315 450A 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F3500S315 PQSF3500S315 500A 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F3550S315 PQSF3550S315 550A 3P3W Floor Standing
B44066F3600S315 PQSF3600S315 600A 3P3W Floor Standing
3 PHASE 4 WIRE - FLOOR STANDING
B44066F4100S315 PQSF4100S315 100A 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F4150S315 PQSF4150S315 150A 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F4200S315 PQSF4200S315 200A 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F4250S315 PQSF4250S315 250A 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F4300S315 PQSF4300S315 300A 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F4350S315 PQSF4350S315 350A 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F4400S315 PQSF4400S315 400A 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F4450S315 PQSF4450S315 450A 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F4500S315 PQSF4500S315 500A 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F4550S315 PQSF4550S315 550A 3P4W Floor Standing
B44066F4600S315 PQSF4600S315 600A 3P4W Floor Standing
EXTRA MODULES
B44066F3025S300 PQSM3025S300 25A 3P3W Module
B44066F3035S300 PQSM3035S300 35A 3P3W Module
B44066F3050S300 PQSM3050S300 50A 3P3W Module
B44066F3075S300 PQSM3075S300 75A 3P3W Module
B44066F3100S300 PQSM3100S300 100A 3P3W Module
B44066F3150S300 PQSM3150S300 150A 3P3W Module
B44066F4025S300 PQSM4025S300 25A 3P4W Module
B44066F4035S300 PQSM4035S300 35A 3P4W Module
B44066F4050S300 PQSM4050S300 50A 3P4W Module
B44066F4060S300 PQSM4060S300 60A 3P4W Module
B44066F4100S300 PQSM4100S300 100A 3P4W Module
B44066F4150S300 PQSM4150S300 150A 3P4W Module
ACCESSORIES
B44066F9999S230 7" HMI Colour
20
EMC COMPONENTS